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     Luftseilbahn Kandersteg-Sunnbüel (Gemmi) AG  
  

A l t e l s h ü t t e  C a b i n –  R e n t a l  T e r m s  &  C o n d i t i o n s  
  

1. Prices for multiple/shared use  

If you as the tenant are willing for other individuals or groups to use of the chalet during your 
stay, the following tariff applies:  

- Adults:                        CHF 25.- per night.  

- Children (6-15 years):                        CHF 12.- per night.  

- Infants (up to the age of 5):        Free of charge.  
- From 12 persons (children and/or adults.) CHF 280.- flat rate per night.  

- If there are 12 people in this category, we will not accommodate any other guests.  

  

2. Prices per night for exclusive/private use  

If you want to use the chalet exclusively for yourself or your group, the following tariff applies:  
- Adults:   CHF 30. - per night.  

- Children: CHF 15. - per night.  

  

 3. Equipment  

-  Kitchen with hot/cold water and electric cooking facilities + oven.  

-  Dormitory for up to 12 persons with ready-to-use Nordic duvets.  

-  An additional 8 floor mattresses (these can be laid out in the recreation room, but 

individual sleeping bags must be brought with you).  
-  Heated washroom with cold running water and WC. Hot showers are available in the 

mountain restaurant for CHF 3.- per person.  
-  Recreation room and lounge for approx. 35 persons.  

-  Barbecue (charcoal not supplied – please bring your own). 

-  2 raclette grills, 4 fondue sets.  

  

 4. Key collection, handover and payment  

-  The keys can be collected from and returned to the cable car summit station restaurant, 

where you will receive information about using the cabin.  

-  Before departure, please complete the form “Übernachtungsangaben” available in the 

cabin and hand it in at the base station ticket office after your descent. This information 

will be used to calculate the total cost, which should be settled immediately. In some 

cases, payment against an invoice may be possible.  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 5. Cleaning  

-  As tenant, you are responsible for leaving the cabin in a clean and tidy condition. If 

additional cleaning is required, this will be charged to the tenant at a rate of CHF 27. - per 

hour. 

-  If you would prefer us to do all the cleaning at the end of your stay, this will be charged at 

a flat rate of CHF 60.-   

  

 6. Arrival / Departure  

-  The cabin will be ready for occupation on the day of your arrival from 12 noon onwards 

only.  
-  On the day of your departure, the key must be handed back no later than 10 am.  

  

7. Provisional reservations  

-  Please confirm provisional reservations within 3 days or the cabin may be sublet to other 

guests. Group bookings must be confirmed within 7 days of a provisional reservation.  
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